wing items and quantities are included in the scope of works:

Project/ Number	Description		Quantity/ Unit		Unit Cost (Php)	Total Amount (Php)
•	PART A	FACILITIES FOR THE ENGINEER				
IB No.	A.1.1(3)	Construction of Field Office for the Engineer	1.00	L.S	205,137.50	205,137.50
CW-	PART B	OTHER GENERAL REQUIREMENTS				
2022-	B.9	Mobilization and Demobilization	1.00	lot	45,000.00	45,000.00
033	B.8(1)	Roadway Safety and Traffic Management	26.00	day	2,436.29	63,343.54
	B.4.1	Construction Survey and Staking	0.21	km	80,505.95	16,906.25
	B.7(1)	Occupational Safety and Health	0.87	months	73,635.05	64,062.49
	B.5	project Sign Board	2.00	ea	6,529.71	13,059.42
	PART C	EARTHWORKS				
	100(1)	Clearing & Grubbing	1664.00	sq.m	15.23	25,342.72
	102(2)a	Roadway Excavation (Surplus Common)	916.71	cu.m	168.20	154,190.62
	103(1)a	Structure Excavation	83.94	cu.m	261.85	21,979.69
	104(1)b	Embankment from Roadway Excavation	464.43	cu.m	285.82	132,743.38
	105(1)a	Subgrade Preparation	219.00	sq.m	22.45	4,916.55
	PART D	SUBBASE COURSE				
	200(1)	Aggregate Subbase Course	303.42	cu.m	1,162.70	352,786.43
	PART E	SURFACE COURSE				
	311(1)a1	PCCP - 200mm thk	1040.00	sq.m	1,251.89	1,301,965.60
	PART F	DRAINAGE & SLOPE PROTECTION STRUCTURE				
	505(5)2a	Grouted Riprap (Class A)	177.74	cu.m	3,347.93	595,061.08
			TOTAL Php 2,996,495.27			

IN WITNESS whereof the parties thereto have caused this Agreement to be executed the day and year first before written.

Signed sealed, delivered by HUMERLITO A. DOLOR, MPA, Ph.D., the Provincial Governor for the Provincial Government of Oriental Mindoro.

Signed sealed, delivered by CLYDE E. SOTTO, the Authorized Managing Officer, for the GEMWEALTH CONSTRUCTION AND TRADING CORPORATION.

PROCURING ENTITY

CONTRACTOR

By:

HUMERLYTO A. DOLOR, MPA. Ph.D.

Provincial Governor

By:

WITNESSES:

ENGR. EDYLOU B. TEJIDO

Provincial Engineer

PGDH -Provincial Accountant

As to Funds Availability /